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KEY MARKET FACING DATES - MARCH PARTICIPANT TEST WEEKEND (PTW) CHANGE 
TO 18 MARCH 2023 
 

Further to Service Hotline 149/2022 issued 18 November 2022, Clients are advised of the 

following amendments to the March PTW and ETW which are part of the JSE Key Market 

Facing Dates.  

 

Participant Test Weekend (PTW’s) 
DAY DATE SCOPE  

Saturday  21 January 2023  

Saturday  18 February 2023 PTW is an opportunity for clients to 
conduct their own scripted or 
unscripted testing in the JSE EQM, 
EDM and FXM Trading and Information 
system production environment on a 
non-business day. 
 
These are optional tests and are 
available to all current production 
users. 
 
SYSTEMS: Millennium IT & RTC 

Saturday  18 March 2023 (moved from 11 Mar) 

Saturday  22 April 2023  

Saturday  13 May 2023 

Saturday  10 June 2023 

Saturday  15 July 2023 

Saturday 12 August 2023 

Saturday 16 September 2023 

Saturday 21 October 2023 

Saturday  11 November 2023  

Saturday  9 December 2023 

 

Exchange Test Weekends (ETW’s) 
DAY DATE SCOPE 

Saturday  14 January 2023  
An ETW is a weekend during which the 
JSE applies maintenance to its 
production environment. This may 
impact client connectivity to JSE 
Services or for one or more markets. 
 
Client participation is mandatory to 
assist in proving connectivity. 
 
Clients will be advised accordingly of 
the required market participation.  

Saturday  11 February 2023 

Saturday  11 March 2023 (moved from 18 Mar) 

Saturday  15 April 2023 

Saturday  6 May 2023  

Saturday  3 June 2023  

Saturday  8 July 2023  

Saturday  5 August 2023  

Saturday  9 September 2023  

Saturday  7 October 2023  

Saturday  4 November 2023  

Saturday  2 December 2023  

 
Should you have any queries about this announcement, please contact the Client Service 
Centre on +27 11 520-7777 or CustomerSupport@jse.co.za. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Markets / Services: 
All Markets 

 

Environment(s): 
Production 

 

Additional Information: 
If you have any queries about this 

announcement, please contact the 

Client Service Centre: 

+27 11 520 7777 or e-mail 

CustomerSupport@jse.co.za  

 

Issued By: 
Client Service Centre 
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